

SC No. 5/2023
STATE Vs. AMIR AND ORS.
U/s 21/29 NDPS Act

01.02.2023

Present: Sh. Balbir Singh, Additional Public Prosecutor for
State with IO SI Sanjeev.

Both accused produced from JC, with counsel Sh.
Narender Kumar Malik.

Matter is fixed for arguments on the point of charge,
however, FSL result is not filed by the IO.

IO submits that FSL result is not ready yet. **IO to
take steps to expedite the FSL result.**

Put up for consideration on charge on **07.03.2023.**

(Sanjeev Kumar-II)
Special Judge (NDPS)-02
Central District, Tis Hazari Courts,
Delhi / 01.02.2023