

S.C. No. 05/23
FIR No. 576/22
PS : Kashmere Gate
State v. Amir & Ors.
U/s 21/29 NDPS Act

02.06.2023

Present: Dr. Sarita Rani, Additional Public
Prosecutor for the State.
Both accused on bail.

Matter is at the stage of arguments on the point of
charge. FSL result has not been filed by the IO.

**Issue fresh notice to IO to take steps to expedite
the FSL result.**

Put up for filing the FSL result and consideration on
charge on **11.09.2023**.

(Sanjeev Kumar-II)
Special Judge (NDPS)-02
Central District, Tis Hazari Courts,
Delhi /02.06.2023